Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on February 6, 2025

Booking Date

02/05/25

02/05/25

02/05/25
02/05/25

02/05/25

02/05/25
02/05/25
02/05/25

02/05/25

02/05/25
02/05/25

02/05/25
02/05/25
02/05/25

Name

ANDERSON, JOHNATHAN JERRAD

BAKER, WILLIAM LAWRENCE

BALDWIN, ERIC LENOID il
BARKER, BRITTANY

BELL, TAQUAWN

BENNETT, LAMYA DENISE
BOWENS, MARQUESHA DARAESHON
BROOKS, JAMES TAYLOR

BRYAN, CONNIE CHARLENE

CLARKE, DERRICK
DOSHNA, DIANA

EDWARDS, STACY NICOLE
FULLER, BILLY JOE
GIBBS, TABIUS DOMINQUE

Charges

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd - Pending
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce - Pending

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling - Pending
16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV

999.999 - Sentenced
999.999 - Sentenced
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

Address
6375 HOLBORNE LANE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

5850 LANGDALE CHASE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

HOMELESS, SMYRNA, GA 30134

5079 FURLONG WAY, POWDER SPRINGS, GA
30127

3785 WILLOW RIDGE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

5360 KILROY LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
4307 CAROLINE CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
115 PEYTON LN, DALLAS, GA 30157

7631 DALLAS HWY LOT #C28, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30134

200 BLEDSOE ST, CARROLLTON, GA

7091 STONECREEK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

140 KATIE ST, TEMPLE, GA 30179
3969 CHEOAH DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
66 CLAY STREET, FAIRBURN, GA 30134
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Booking Date

02/05/25

02/05/25
02/05/25
02/05/25

02/05/25
02/05/25
02/05/25
02/05/25

02/05/25

02/05/25

02/05/25
02/05/25

02/05/25

02/05/25
02/05/25

02/05/25

Name

GREEN, KENYON CHRISTOPHER

GREEN, SIMONE TY'SHAE ARIEL

GRIFFIN, ERNEST HARVEY

HATCHER, SHANICE CHARRIE

HORNE, CODY ALLEN
JOSEPH, DAIJAH IMANI
KNIGHT, STEPHEN SCOTT
LOCKETT, WANYA MALIK

LOVITT, AMBER

MOORE, WILLIE GEORGE

ODEN, TERRELL EARL
PITTS, MICHAEL TROY

PORTER, BONNIE LEE

REID, TERRONDA LYNN
ROBINSON, LENARD LEWIS

TILSAINT, JOHANNA KIANNA

Charges

16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense - Pending - 5
counts

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch | - Pending

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects - Pending

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) - Pending

16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense - Pending
16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense - Pending
16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense

16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense - Pending
16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense - Pending
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M) - Pending

16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M) - Pending
16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M) - Pending
16-10-24.3 - Obstructing/Harassing 911 Calls - Pending

16-9-33 - Financial Transaction Card Fraud - Pending

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) - Pending

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage
40-6-181 - Speeding

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd - Pending

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) - Pending
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

15-6-8 - Contempt of Superior Court (F) - Pending

16-7-21(b)(2) - Criminal Trespass-Enter after Notice
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

Address

2420 FAIRBURN RD, RM 142, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30135

229 OVERLOOK DR, UNION, GA
477 PEACHTREE ST NE, ATLANTA, GA 30308
218 N. Rural St, Indianapolis, IN 46201

253 MCCREADY DR, DALLAS, GA 30157
7109 CLIFFORD STREET, LITHONIA, GA 30053
50 WAREHOUSE ST, BUCHANAN, GA 30113

8424 CHICAGO AVE APT 606, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30134

1102 VESTCHASE LANE SW, ATLANTA, GA
30335

231 MLK ST, DOUGLASVILLCUTHBERT, GA
39840

2264 BIGWOOD TRL, ATLANTA, GA 30349

6638 CREEKWOOD CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

3100 RIVER EXCHANGE DR APT 415,
PEACHTREE CORNERS, GA 30092

1754 MARCEL AVE SW, ATLANTA, GA 30311

1675 WALTON RESERVE BLVD APT 3101,
AUSTELL, GA 30168

8419 SOMERTON CIR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134
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Booking Date Name

02/05/25 TREASURE, AYDAN JOSH
02/05/25 TURNER, TERENCE LEE JR
02/05/25 WILLIAMS, ERIC LARON

Total Records: 33

Charges

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

40-8-23(d) - Taillights

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
16-11-106(5) - Possession of firearm or knife during crime
16-13-25 - Schedule |- Controlled Substances

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

Address
243 CENTENNIAL RIDGE DR, CONYERS, GA
30013

1454 WATERTON TRL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

115 FAIRMONT TRACE, FAYETTEVILLE, GA
30214
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