

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report Printed on February 6, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
02/05/25	ANDERSON, JOHNATHAN JERRAD	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	6375 HOLBORNE LANE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/05/25	BAKER, WILLIAM LAWRENCE	16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	5850 LANGDALE CHASE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/05/25	BALDWIN, ERIC LENOID III	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	HOMELESS, SMYRNA, GA 30134
02/05/25	BARKER, BRITTANY	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	5079 FURLONG WAY, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
02/05/25	BELL, TAQUAWN	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd - Pending 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce - Pending	3785 WILLOW RIDGE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/05/25	BENNETT, LAMYA DENISE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	5360 KILROY LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/05/25	BOWENS, MARQUESHA DARAESHON	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	4307 CAROLINE CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/05/25	BROOKS, JAMES TAYLOR	16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling - Pending 16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons	115 PEYTON LN, DALLAS, GA 30157
02/05/25	BRYAN, CONNIE CHARLENE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	7631 DALLAS HWY LOT #C28, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/05/25	CLARKE, DERRICK	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	200 BLEDSOE ST, CARROLLTON, GA
02/05/25	DOSHNA, DIANA	16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV	7091 STONECREEK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/05/25	EDWARDS, STACY NICOLE	999.999 - Sentenced	140 KATIE ST, TEMPLE, GA 30179
02/05/25	FULLER, BILLY JOE	999.999 - Sentenced	3969 CHEOAH DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/05/25	GIBBS, TABIUS DOMINQUE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	66 CLAY STREET, FAIRBURN, GA 30134

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
02/05/25	GREEN, KENYON CHRISTOPHER	16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense - Pending - 5 counts 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I - Pending 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects - Pending 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) - Pending 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense - Pending 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense - Pending 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense - Pending 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense - Pending 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense - Pending 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M) - Pending 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M) - Pending 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M) - Pending 16-5-3 - Obstructing/Harassing 911 Calls - Pending 16-9-33 - Financial Transaction Card Fraud - Pending 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) - Pending	2420 FAIRBURN RD, RM 142, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/05/25	GREEN, SIMONE TY'SHAE ARIEL	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	229 OVERLOOK DR, UNION, GA
02/05/25	GRIFFIN, ERNEST HARVEY	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	477 PEACHTREE ST NE, ATLANTA, GA 30308
02/05/25	HATCHER, SHANICE CHARRIE	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage 40-6-181 - Speeding	218 N. Rural St, Indianapolis, IN 46201
02/05/25	HORNE, CODY ALLEN	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	253 MCCREADY DR, DALLAS, GA 30157
02/05/25	JOSEPH, DAIJAH IMANI	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	7109 CLIFFORD STREET, LITHONIA, GA 30053
02/05/25	KNIGHT, STEPHEN SCOTT	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	50 WAREHOUSE ST, BUCHANAN, GA 30113
02/05/25	LOCKETT, WANYA MALIK	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd - Pending	8424 CHICAGO AVE APT 606, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/05/25	LOVITT, AMBER	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	1102 VESTCHASE LANE SW, ATLANTA, GA 30335
02/05/25	MOORE, WILLIE GEORGE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	231 MLK ST, DOUGLASVILLCUTHBERT, GA 39840
02/05/25	ODEN, TERRELL EARL	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) - Pending	2264 BIGWOOD TRL, ATLANTA, GA 30349
02/05/25	PITTS, MICHAEL TROY	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	6638 CREEKWOOD CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/05/25	PORTER, BONNIE LEE	15-6-8 - Contempt of Superior Court (F) - Pending	3100 RIVER EXCHANGE DR APT 415, PEACHTREE CORNERS, GA 30092
02/05/25	REID, TERRONDA LYNN	16-7-21(b)(2) - Criminal Trespass-Enter after Notice	1754 MARCEL AVE SW, ATLANTA, GA 30311
02/05/25	ROBINSON, LENARD LEWIS	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	1675 WALTON RESERVE BLVD APT 3101, AUSTELL, GA 30168
02/05/25	TILSAINT, JOHANNA KIANNA	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	8419 SOMERTON CIR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
02/05/25	TREASURE, AYDAN JOSH	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	243 CENTENNIAL RIDGE DR, CONYERS, GA 30013
02/05/25	TURNER, TERENCE LEE JR	40-8-23(d) - Taillights 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 16-11-106(5) - Possession of firearm or knife during crime 16-13-25 - Schedule I- Controlled Substances	1454 WATERTON TRL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/05/25	WILLIAMS, ERIC LARON	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	115 FAIRMONT TRACE, FAYETTEVILLE, GA 30214

Total Records: 33